PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew L. CHIANG	02/18/2004
Lee BOLDUC	02/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptus Endosystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	777 North Pastoria Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11633724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (650) 813-4298

 Email:
 pellison@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Mika Mayer

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 686732000610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mika Mayer

Total Attachments: 1 source=10692283#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025443 FRAME: 0172 11633724

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Andrew L. Chiang and Lee Bolduc, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Aptus Endosystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Prosthesis Delivery Systems and Methods, as described in Application Serial No. 10/692,283, filed 23 October 2003, for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 15 day of February, 2004.
and I
STATE OF CA) SS COUNTY OF Santaclara)
COUNTY OF Santaclara)
Personally came before me this, day of
PAVNEET SINGH Commission # 1318493 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Corrm. Expires Aug 20, 2005 Notary Public - Valent Sung 1 Notary Publ
Signed, sealed and delivered this, day of
Du L.
Lee Bolduc
STATE OF) SS
STATE OF CA) SS COUNTY OF Santaclasa)
Personally came before me this \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(
PAVNEET SINGH Commission # 1318493 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2005 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2005

PATENT REEL: 025443 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 12/03/2010